
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0148

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:1/6/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:3/7/2023 3/7/2023

Title: Chief Administrative Office, Parks Division, recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair
to sign the amendment to the agreement with Marshall Foundation for Community Health
(Foundation), for the property identified by Assessor’s Parcel Number 331-400-002, located at 3447
Clemenger Drive, to extend the due date to complete the CEQA process to December 31, 2023, and
make changes to the reversion provision as requested by the foundation.

FUNDING: N/A

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Blue Route -Amendment 1 with MFCH, 2. B - Dedication Agreement Amendment, 3. C -
Dedication Agreement Marshall, 4. Executed Dedication Agreement Amendment

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors3/7/2023 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

